

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2509 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 3, line 15, delete "2024" and insert "2025"
- 1.3 Page 3, line 24, delete "private" and insert "nonstate"
- 1.4 Page 4, line 7, delete "2024" and insert "2025" and delete everything after the period
- 1.5 Page 4, delete line 8
- 1.6 Page 4, line 9, delete "2024" and insert "2025"
- 1.7 Page 4, line 20, delete "2019" and insert "2020"
- 1.8 Page 4, line 21, delete "2019" and insert "2020"
- 1.9 Page 4, line 24, delete "\$600,000 in fiscal year 2020 and" and delete "are" and insert
- 1.10 "is"
- 1.11 Page 4, line 26, delete "these amounts" and insert "this amount" and delete "each year"